have received attention from sugarcane breeders around the world. The Demerara Crossing 

Programme extended for a period of 13 weeks, during which 458 crosses comprising 18 bi-

parental, 99 high qualities, 331 open poly and 10 multipurpose crosses were accomplished. Two 

hundred and ninety three (293) distinct parents were utilized in 2011 crossing season, sixty one 

(61) being from the Demerara series, two hundred and fifteen (215) Demerara Barbados, four 

(4) Barbados and thirteen (13) WI and foreign varieties. The department continues to face 

considerable setbacks with its varietal development programme due primarily to unavailability 

of prepared fields. The year commenced with 4.6Ha available for mechanical tillage operation